2023 MITBNZ National Series - Round 2

Crocodile XC MTB Park - Christchurch
Saturday, 21 January 2023

Event

Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male
Elite/U23 Male

Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female
Elite/U23 Female

Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
Under 19 Male
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Place Name

CRAIG OLIVER
CAMERON JONES
JACOB TURNER

LOGAN HORN

NICK BRADY

BAILEY FREDERICKSEN
TAZ SELFE

LUKAS SCHAFER
ANTON COOPER
ETHAN ROSE

PRISCILLA THOMPSON
JEANETTE GERRIE
MARY-ANN MOLLER
CAITLIN TITHERIDGE
ANITA GOODMAN
MARIA LAURIE

MARY GRAY

EDDIE ADAMS
HUNTER ADAMS
LACHLAN MCNABB
NATE BEARD
JAMES HOWARD
WILLIAM CHAPPELL
DYLAN WEBB
GEORGE ROOKES

ID
2

90
94
97
93
91
92
96
95

Time

1.28:53
1:28:54
1:34:31
1:36:30
1:17:41
1:05:37

DNS
DNS

1:27:59
1:29:16
1:31:08
1:38:20

DNS
DNS

1:.07:59
1:09:49
1:11:44
1:13:43
1:14:17
1:16:58
1:21:39

Lapl

00:12:29
00:12:30
00:12:26
00:13:13
00:14:32
00:14:34
00:13:54
00:15:27

00:17:32
00:17:12
00:17:31
00:19:10
00:21:00

00:13:20
00:13:28
00:14:03
00:14:21
00:14:20
00:14:34
00:15:05
00:14:33

Lap2

00:13:04
00:13:03
00:13:06
00:13:35
00:15:18
00:15:52
00:14:14
00:16:16

00:17:51
00:17:35
00:17:54
00:19:52

00:13:48
00:13:47
00:14:19
00:14:05
00:14:17
00:15:23
00:15:59
00:14:58

Lap3

00:12:11
00:12:08
00:13:39
00:13:45
00:15:35
00:17:21
00:14:38

00:17:22
00:17:44
00:17:57
00:19:37

00:13:52
00:13:45
00:14:26
00:14:54
00:15:09
00:15:33
00:16:40
00:16:32

Lap4

00:12:50
00:13:02
00:13:39
00:13:40
00:16:12
00:17:48
00:14:30

00:17:36
00:18:08
00:19:01
00:19:38

00:13:30
00:14:13
00:14:23
00:15:03
00:15:03
00:15:37
00:16:49

Lap5

00:12:39
00:12:31
00:13:43
00:13:49
00:16:03

00:14:55

00:17:35
00:18:35
00:18:44
00:20:02

00:13:28
00:14:34
00:14:32
00:15:17
00:15:27
00:15:49
00:17:03

Lap6

00:12:47
00:12:45
00:13:47
00:14:18

Lap7

00:12:50
00:12:52
00:14:06
00:14:07



Event

Under 19 Female
Under 19 Female

Masters 1 Female
Masters 1 Female

Masters 1 Male
Masters 1 Male
Masters 1 Male
Masters 1 Male

Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male
Masters 2 Male

Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
Masters 3 Male
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Place Name

EVA NYHAN
MADDY SINCLAIR

BRONNIE FECHNEY
JEMIMA SNOOK

KIERAN BENNETT
NICK FERIGO
TOM PEARCE
OLLY PEARCE

PETER HATTON
RUSSELL FAIRBRASS
MITCHELL SINCOCK
STEVE ROBERTS
CRAIG TREGURTHA
CHRIS TAYLOR

KENT ALLISON
JUAREZ CARVALHO
MIKE BLANDY
JORDAN GILMORE

BRAD MCFARLANE
GLENN HEDGES

70
71

87
86

21
22
23
20

64
63

SEBASTIANO BROADHEAD 60

THORSTEN KAISER
MIKE STYLIANOU
GRANT NYHAN
MARK HOWARD
ALISTAIR SOPER

66
65
61
62
67

Time

1:18:47
1:21:42

0:59:31
1:00:08

0:57:59
1:01:07
1:03:20
DNS

0:58:55
0:59:38
1:00:30
1:.01:21
1:05:28
1:06:05
1:07:30
1:09:17
1:16:36

1:02:19
1:11:25
1:12:28
1:16:49
0:57:17
0:58:56
1:07:10

Lap1l

00:17:56
00:20:23

00:19:53
00:20:08

00:14:01
00:14:24
00:15:13

00:14:20
00:14:40
00:14:21
00:14:57
00:15:58
00:16:17
00:16:21
00:16:25
00:18:57
00:16:12

00:15:29
00:17:01
00:17:52
00:18:38
00:18:21
00:19:20
00:21:46
00:19:19

Lap2

00:18:42
00:20:37

00:20:08
00:20:11

00:14:36
00:15:08
00:16:04

00:14:41
00:14:44
00:15:04
00:15:19
00:15:51
00:16:29
00:17:01
00:17:23
00:19:04

00:15:27
00:17:55
00:17:56
00:18:23
00:19:05
00:19:36
00:22:52
00:20:06

Lap3

00:20:05
00:20:24

00:19:29
00:19:48

00:14:37
00:15:39
00:16:13

00:14:46
00:15:01
00:15:15
00:15:23
00:16:26
00:16:35
00:16:53
00:17:25
00:19:10

00:15:37
00:18:10
00:18:21
00:19:30
00:19:49
00:19:59
00:22:31

Lap4

00:22:04
00:20:16

00:14:42
00:15:54
00:15:49

00:15:07
00:15:11
00:15:50
00:15:41
00:17:12
00:16:42
00:17:13
00:18:02
00:19:24

00:15:45
00:18:18
00:18:18
00:20:16

Lap5

Lap6

Lap7



Event

Masters 3 Female
Masters 3 Female
Masters 3 Female

Masters 4 Male

Sport Male
Sport Male
Sport Male
Sport Male
Sport Male

Sport Female

Ul5 Male
Ul5 Male
Ul5 Male
Ul5 Male

U15 Female

Under 17 Male
Under 17 Male
Under 17 Male
Under 17 Male
Under 17 Male
Under 17 Male

Under 17 Female
Under 17 Female

1
2
3
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Place Name

DALE NYHAN
NIC KELLY
ALANA MCLUCKIE

DAVE RALSTON

JACK DUNNETT
MAX HIDES

JORDAN SUTHERLAND
CAMERON RICHARDS

EVANDER SELFE

JENNIFER TREGURTHA

WILBUR TALBOT
COOPER PRINGLE
JOE OSBORNE
MASON KINGAN

PAIGE ADAMS

JAMES CLIMO
OSCAR TALBOT
WILL PRINGLE
MAX BAGLEY
MATT BRADY
TOMMY MOLLISON

MILLIE DONALD
MILLIE JUNGE

ID
26
24
25

100

83
82
85
84
80

99

30
31
33
32

56

50
51
52
53
54
55

35
36

Time

1:00:16
1:04:43
1:20:43

1:13:26

1:03:18
1.05:18
1:.06:53
1:07:19
1:08:39

0:59:58

0:51:22
0:51:32
0:55:33
1:04:06

0:47:08

0:58:48
1:04:21
1:04:32
1:11:12
1:18:29
DNS

0:51:28
0:55:09

Lapl

00:19:43
00:21:29
00:25:03

00:18:39

00:15:20
00:15:53
00:15:57
00:22:23
00:16:14

00:19:09

00:17:16
00:17:16
00:18:03
00:19:38

00:22:52

00:16:24
00:16:02
00:16:03
00:16:46
00:16:42

00:16:47
00:18:12

Lap2

00:20:32
00:21:41
00:27:28

00:17:55

00:15:50
00:15:49
00:15:46
00:14:56
00:17:18

00:20:24

00:17:04
00:17:04
00:18:26
00:21:54

00:24:15

00:14:04
00:16:14
00:16:14
00:17:31
00:19:11

00:17:08
00:18:53

Lap3

00:19:59
00:21:32
00:28:12

00:18:26

00:15:55
00:16:31
00:18:02
00:15:13
00:17:25

00:20:24

00:17:01
00:17:11
00:19:03
00:22:33

00:14:04
00:16:25
00:16:24
00:17:51
00:21:22

00:17:32
00:18:03

Lap4

00:18:24

00:16:11
00:17:02
00:17:07
00:14:45
00:17:41

00:14:14
00:15:39
00:15:50
00:19:03
00:21:12

Lap5

Lap6

Lap7



