2023 MTBNZ National Series - Round 2

Crocodile XC MTB Park - Christchurch

Saturday, 21 January 2023

Event		e Name	ID	Time	Lap1	Lap2	Lap3	Lap4	Lap5	Lap6	Lap7
Elite/U23 Male	1	CRAIG OLIVER	2	1:28:53	00:12:29	00:13:04	00:12:11	00:12:50	00:12:39	00:12:47	00:12:50
Elite/U23 Male	2	CAMERON JONES	4	1:28:54	00:12:30	00:13:03	00:12:08	00:13:02	00:12:31	00:12:45	00:12:52
Elite/U23 Male	3	JACOB TURNER	5	1:34:31	00:12:26	00:13:06	00:13:39	00:13:39	00:13:43	00:13:47	00:14:06
Elite/U23 Male	4	LOGAN HORN	7	1:36:30	00:13:13	00:13:35	00:13:45	00:13:40	00:13:49	00:14:18	00:14:07
Elite/U23 Male	5	NICK BRADY	10	1:17:41	00:14:32	00:15:18	00:15:35	00:16:12	00:16:03		
Elite/U23 Male	6	BAILEY FREDERICKSEN	8	1:05:37	00:14:34	00:15:52	00:17:21	00:17:48			
Elite/U23 Male		TAZ SELFE	6		00:13:54	00:14:14	00:14:38	00:14:30	00:14:55		
Elite/U23 Male		LUKAS SCHAFER	9		00:15:27	00:16:16					
Elite/U23 Male		ANTON COOPER	1	DNS							
Elite/U23 Male		ETHAN ROSE	3	DNS							
Elite/U23 Female	1	PRISCILLA THOMPSON	14	1:27:59	00:17:32	00:17:51	00:17:22	00:17:36	00:17:35		
Elite/U23 Female	2	JEANETTE GERRIE	16	1:29:16	00:17:12	00:17:35	00:17:44	00:18:08	00:18:35		
Elite/U23 Female	3	MARY-ANN MOLLER	13	1:31:08	00:17:31	00:17:54	00:17:57	00:19:01	00:18:44		
Elite/U23 Female	4	CAITLIN TITHERIDGE	15	1:38:20	00:19:10	00:19:52	00:19:37	00:19:38	00:20:02		
Elite/U23 Female	5	ANITA GOODMAN	17		00:21:00						
Elite/U23 Female		MARIA LAURIE	11	DNS							
Elite/U23 Female		MARY GRAY	12	DNS							
Under 19 Male	1	EDDIE ADAMS	90	1:07:59	00:13:20	00:13:48	00:13:52	00:13:30	00:13:28		
Under 19 Male	2	HUNTER ADAMS	94	1:09:49	00:13:28	00:13:47	00:13:45	00:14:13	00:14:34		
Under 19 Male	3	LACHLAN MCNABB	97	1:11:44	00:14:03	00:14:19	00:14:26	00:14:23	00:14:32		
Under 19 Male	4	NATE BEARD	93	1:13:43	00:14:21	00:14:05	00:14:54	00:15:03	00:15:17		
Under 19 Male	5	JAMES HOWARD	91	1:14:17	00:14:20	00:14:17	00:15:09	00:15:03	00:15:27		
Under 19 Male	6	WILLIAM CHAPPELL	92	1:16:58	00:14:34	00:15:23	00:15:33	00:15:37	00:15:49		
Under 19 Male	7	DYLAN WEBB	96	1:21:39	00:15:05	00:15:59	00:16:40	00:16:49	00:17:03		
Under 19 Male		GEORGE ROOKES	95		00:14:33	00:14:58	00:16:32				
					_		_		_		_

Event	Plac	e Name	ID	Time	Lap1	Lap2	Lap3	Lap4	Lap5	Lap6	Lap7
Under 19 Female	1	EVA NYHAN	70	1:18:47		00:18:42	00:20:05	00:22:04			
Under 19 Female	2	MADDY SINCLAIR	71	1:21:42	00:20:23	00:20:37	00:20:24	00:20:16			
Masters 1 Female	1	BRONNIE FECHNEY	87	0:59:31	00:19:53	00:20:08	00:19:29				
Masters 1 Female	2	JEMIMA SNOOK	86	1:00:08	00:20:08	00:20:11	00:19:48				
Masters 1 Male	1	KIERAN BENNETT	21	0:57:59	00:14:01	00:14:36	00:14:37	00:14:42			
Masters 1 Male	2	NICK FERIGO	22	1:01:07		00:15:08	00:15:39	00:15:54			
Masters 1 Male	3	TOM PEARCE	23	1:03:20		00:16:04	00:16:13	00:15:49			
Masters 1 Male	-	OLLY PEARCE	20	DNS							
Masters 2 Male	1	PETER HATTON	45	0:58:55	00:14:20	00:14:41	00:14:46	00:15:07			
Masters 2 Male	2	RUSSELL FAIRBRASS	46	0:59:38		00:14:44	00:15:01	00:15:11			
Masters 2 Male	3	MITCHELL SINCOCK	42	1:00:30		00:15:04	00:15:15	00:15:50			
Masters 2 Male	4	STEVE ROBERTS	44	1:01:21		00:15:19	00:15:23	00:15:41			
Masters 2 Male	5	CRAIG TREGURTHA	49	1:05:28		00:15:51	00:16:26	00:17:12			
Masters 2 Male	6	CHRIS TAYLOR	43	1:06:05	00:16:17	00:16:29	00:16:35	00:16:42			
Masters 2 Male	7	KENT ALLISON	48	1:07:30	00:16:21	00:17:01	00:16:53	00:17:13			
Masters 2 Male	8	JUAREZ CARVALHO	41	1:09:17	00:16:25	00:17:23	00:17:25	00:18:02			
Masters 2 Male	9	MIKE BLANDY	47	1:16:36	00:18:57	00:19:04	00:19:10	00:19:24			
Masters 2 Male		JORDAN GILMORE	40		00:16:12						
Masters 3 Male	1	BRAD MCFARLANE	64	1:02:19	00:15:29	00:15:27	00:15:37	00:15:45			
Masters 3 Male	2	GLENN HEDGES	63	1:11:25	00:17:01	00:17:55	00:18:10	00:18:18			
Masters 3 Male	3	SEBASTIANO BROADHEAD	060	1:12:28	00:17:52	00:17:56	00:18:21	00:18:18			
Masters 3 Male	4	THORSTEN KAISER	66	1:16:49	00:18:38	00:18:23	00:19:30	00:20:16			
Masters 3 Male	5	MIKE STYLIANOU	65	0:57:17	00:18:21	00:19:05	00:19:49				
Masters 3 Male	6	GRANT NYHAN	61	0:58:56	00:19:20	00:19:36	00:19:59				
Masters 3 Male	7	MARK HOWARD	62	1:07:10	00:21:46	00:22:52	00:22:31				
Masters 3 Male		ALISTAIR SOPER	67		00:19:19	00:20:06					

Event	Plac	e Name	ID	Time	Lap1	Lap2	Lap3	Lap4	Lap5	Lap6	Lap7
Masters 3 Female	1	DALE NYHAN	26	1:00:16	00:19:43	00:20:32	00:19:59				
Masters 3 Female	2	NIC KELLY	24	1:04:43	00:21:29	00:21:41	00:21:32				
Masters 3 Female	3	ALANA MCLUCKIE	25	1:20:43	00:25:03	00:27:28	00:28:12				
Masters 4 Male	1	DAVE RALSTON	100	1:13:26	00:18:39	00:17:55	00:18:26	00:18:24			
Sport Male	1	JACK DUNNETT	83		00:15:20	00:15:50	00:15:55	00:16:11			
Sport Male	2	MAX HIDES	82	1:05:18		00:15:49	00:16:31	00:17:02			
Sport Male	3	JORDAN SUTHERLAND	85	1:06:53	00:15:57	00:15:46	00:18:02	00:17:07			
Sport Male	4	CAMERON RICHARDS	84	1:07:19	00:22:23	00:14:56	00:15:13	00:14:45			
Sport Male	5	EVANDER SELFE	80	1:08:39	00:16:14	00:17:18	00:17:25	00:17:41			
Sport Female	1	JENNIFER TREGURTHA	99	0:59:58	00:19:09	00:20:24	00:20:24				
U15 Male	1	WILBUR TALBOT	30	0:51:22	00:17:16	00:17:04	00:17:01				
U15 Male	2	COOPER PRINGLE	31	0:51:32	00:17:16	00:17:04	00:17:11				
U15 Male	3	JOE OSBORNE	33	0:55:33	00:18:03	00:18:26	00:19:03				
U15 Male	4	MASON KINGAN	32	1:04:06	00:19:38	00:21:54	00:22:33				
U15 Female	1	PAIGE ADAMS	56	0:47:08	00:22:52	00:24:15					
Under 17 Male	1	JAMES CLIMO	50	0:58:48	00:16:24	00:14:04	00:14:04	00:14:14			
Under 17 Male	2	OSCAR TALBOT	51	1:04:21	00:16:02	00:16:14	00:16:25	00:15:39			
Under 17 Male	3	WILL PRINGLE	52	1:04:32	00:16:03	00:16:14	00:16:24	00:15:50			
Under 17 Male	4	MAX BAGLEY	53	1:11:12	00:16:46	00:17:31	00:17:51	00:19:03			
Under 17 Male	5	MATT BRADY	54	1:18:29	00:16:42	00:19:11	00:21:22	00:21:12			
Under 17 Male		TOMMY MOLLISON	55	DNS							
Under 17 Female	1	MILLIE DONALD	35	0:51:28	00:16:47	00:17:08	00:17:32				
Under 17 Female	2	MILLIE JUNGE	36	0:55:09			00:18:03				
	_										